heaves and breakup, routes or sections of routes will be posted for restricted loadings to one (1) of the following 
categories as required to protect the roadway and in the interests of public safety. 1) Maximum of legal allowable 
weight, 2) Maximum of sixteen thousand (16,000) pounds on any axle, 3) Maximum of fourteen thousand (14,000) 
pounds on any axle, and 4) Maximum of twelve thousand (12,000) pounds on any axle. (8-4-95)

101. -- 199. (RESERVED).

200. WEIGHT LIMITS BASED ON TIRE SIZES. 
In administering load limits based on tire sizes or width of tires, credit for tubed tires will be based on the 
manufacturer’s width marked on the tire;

[...]

Minimum tire width is ten (10) inches or larger. (10-2-89)

b. Maximum axle weight on single axle having two (2) single wheels shall not exceed ten thousand 
(10,000) pounds. (10-2-89)

c. Maximum axle weight on single axle having four (4) or more tires shall not exceed fourteen 
thousand (14,000) pounds. (10-2-89)

d. Permits for nonreducible loads only. (10-2-89)

301. -- 399. (RESERVED).

400. LEGAL WEIGHT LIMITS MAINTAINED ON CERTAIN HIGHWAYS. 
The policy of the Department will be to maintain legal load limits on the Interstate highway system and arterials